

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 987 OF 2006

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWADESH PRASAD YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1140 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

M/S. Hingorani & Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No.1140/2006

It appears from the Office Report that no order is required from this

court in this matter.

C.A.No.987/2006

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to comply with the Office

Report.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd