

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN CA NO. 987/2006

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

AWADESH PRASAD YADAV & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(For withdrawal of appeal)
(with office report dt. 7.9.2007)

Date: 18/09/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Shah, adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswa, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K. Choudhary, Adv. for
M/s. Hingorani & Associates

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. I.A. stands allowed accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IA. NO. 2 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 987 OF 2006

The State of Bihar & Anr.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Awadesh Prasad Yadav & Ors.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The applicants/appellants have move the present application
seeking permission of the Court to withdraw the appeal.

Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. I.A. stands

allowed.

New Delhi;J.
September 18, 2007. (ASHOK BHAN)