

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5,6 & ... IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1140 OF 2006

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BINOD KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention, SUBSTITUTION and office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Dinesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for intervention will be taken up with the main matter.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Application for substitution filed by the proposed LRs of deceased respondent no. 2 is dismissed.

Counsel for the appellants says that he will take necessary steps to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent no. 2 within six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER